CH \$565.00 850890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		02/04/2021	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Publications, Inc.
Street Address:	2455 Teller Road
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Serial Number: 85089042 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85160649 AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE Serial Number: 85160666 AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE Serial Number: 85058959 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85060088 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85058965 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85087629 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310066 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331677 GUIDE TO CONGRESS Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331722 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85160666 AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE Serial Number: 85058959 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85060088 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85058965 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85087629 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85296479 FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTER Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310066 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331677 GUIDE TO CONGRESS Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85089042	STATLAB ONLINE
Serial Number: 85058959 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85060088 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85058965 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85087629 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85296479 FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTER Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310066 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331722 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85160649	AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE
Serial Number: 85060088 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85058965 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85087629 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331677 GUIDE TO CONGRESS Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331722 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85160666	AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE
Serial Number: 85058965 FIRST STREET Serial Number: 85087629 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310066 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331677 GUIDE TO CONGRESS Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331722 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85058959	FIRST STREET
Serial Number:85087629FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDERSerial Number:85087662FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDERSerial Number:85089032STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85265068HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85265092HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85296479FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTERSerial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85060088	FIRST STREET
Serial Number: 85087662 FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER Serial Number: 85089032 STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85265068 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85265092 HISTORIC DOCUMENTS Serial Number: 85296479 FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTER Serial Number: 85310036 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85310066 S STATLAB ONLINE Serial Number: 85331677 GUIDE TO CONGRESS Serial Number: 85331700 WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY Serial Number: 85331722 GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85058965	FIRST STREET
Serial Number:85089032STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85265068HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85265092HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85296479FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTERSerial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85087629	FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER
Serial Number:85265068HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85265092HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85296479FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTERSerial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85087662	FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER
Serial Number:85265092HISTORIC DOCUMENTSSerial Number:85296479FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTERSerial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85089032	STATLAB ONLINE
Serial Number:85296479FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTERSerial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85265068	HISTORIC DOCUMENTS
Serial Number:85310036S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85265092	HISTORIC DOCUMENTS
Serial Number:85310066S STATLAB ONLINESerial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85296479	FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE & POLICY INTER
Serial Number:85331677GUIDE TO CONGRESSSerial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85310036	S STATLAB ONLINE
Serial Number:85331700WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORYSerial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85310066	S STATLAB ONLINE
Serial Number:85331722GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURTSerial Number:85331760GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85331677	GUIDE TO CONGRESS
Serial Number: 85331760 GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	Serial Number:	85331700	WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY
	Serial Number:	85331722	GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT
	Serial Number:	85331760	GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS
Serial Number: 85331820 GUIDE TO CONGRESS	Serial Number:	85331820	GUIDE TO CONGRESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0548

900595419

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85331830	WASHINGTON INFORMATION DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	85331835	GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT
Serial Number:	85331840	GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20665455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active 140921038 1 Exec - Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel Frame 4615_0666(603037353.1)#page1.tif

source=Active 140921038 1 Exec - Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel Frame

4615_0666(603037353.1)#page2.tif

source=Active_140921038_1_Exec - Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel_Frame

4615 0666(603037353.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0549

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Sage Publications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2455 Teller Road, Thousand Oaks, California 91320 (the "**Grantor**"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks specified on Schedule A ("**Trademarks**") to Bank of the West, a California chartered bank, located at 300 South Grand Avenue, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, (the "**Lender**"), for the benefit of certain secured parties;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4615/0666 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Lender release and reassign its security interest in each of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, (a) the Lender hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and (b) reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantors any and all of Lender's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby (a) authorizes any Grantor or its authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest (the "**Release**") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given, at Grantors' sole cost and expense.

(Signature page follows)

USA.603036326.1/9Z6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Bank of the West

By: NKhoury

Name: Nabil B. Khoury

Title: Director/Market Manager

Date: 2/4/2021

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
STATLAB ONLINE	85089042	<u> </u>
AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HOSPICE &	85160649	
PALLIATIVE MEDICINE		
AMERICAN JOURNAL OF	85160666	
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE & OTHER		
DEMENTIAS		
FIRST STREET	85058959	
FIRST STREET	85060088	
FIRST STREET	85058965	
FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER	85087629	
FIRST STREET COALITION BUILDER	85087662	
STATLAB ONLINE	85089032	
HISTORIC DOCUMENTS	85265068	
HISTORIC DOCUMENTS	85265092	
FIRST STREET WHERE PEOPLE &	85269479	
POLICY INTERSECT		
S STATLAB ONLINE	85310036	
S STATLAB ONLINE	85310066	
GUIDE TO CONGRESS	85331677	
WASHINGTON INFORMATION	85331700	
DIRECTORY		
GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT	85331722	
GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	85331760	
GUIDE TO CONGRESS	85331820	
WASHINGTON INFORMATION	85331830	
DIRECTORY		
GUIDE TO U.S. SUPREME COURT	85331835	
GUIDE TO U.S. ELECTIONS	85331840	

USA.603036326.1/9Z6

RECORDED: 02/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0552